

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas**

**Sessions Case – 68 /2024**

**G.R Case no. - 142/2024**

**The State of west Bengal**

-Vs-

**Mijanur Rahaman Khan @ Bulbul**

.....Accused Person(s)

**Order No-01**  
**dated 13.08.2024**

This case is committed to this court by the Ld. A.C.J.M. , Sealdah, being  
**G.R Case No. 142/2024** of **Ballygunge G.R. P.S.** Case No – **08/2024** dated  
**16.05.2024** u/s **304** of **IPC**.

Cognizance of the offence is **taken**.

Register.

Accused person namely **Mijanur Rahaman Khan @ Bulbul** is produced from  
JC.

On behalf of accused Ld. Kabita Sarkar appears from DLSA.

Fix **18.09.2024** for production and further order .

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah