

S. T. 01(10)2024

Order No.02.

Dated 25-11-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Sole accused person is produced from J/C.

Thereafter, witness Md. Samsher is examined in full and deferred at this stage on the prayer of Ld. Advocate of the defence.

To date, viz. 26.11.24 for evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah