

S. T. 01(10)2024

Order No.04.

Dated 27-11-2024.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused is produced from J/C.

Witness Md. Samsher is present.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate of the accused by filing a petition has prayed for time on the personal ground.

For ends of justice, fix 20.12.24 for production and evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah