

S. T. 01(10)2024

Order No.05.

Dated 20-12-2024.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Sole accused person is produced from J.C.

Witness Md. Samser is present.

But Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused has prayed for adjournment on his personal ground.

Fix 17.01.25 for production and evidence.

Witness to remain present on date fixed.

Ld. Defence Counsel to come ready.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah