

S.T.-01(10)24.

Order No.09.

Dated: 05.06.2025:

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused is produced through V.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

Witness Debesh Ghosh is examined as P.W.2 & cross examination of P.W.2 is deferred on the personal ground of Ld. Defense Counsel.

Fix 02.07.25 for cross examination of P.W.2.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.