

S.T.-01(10)2024.

Order No.11.

Dated: 06.08.2025:

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Sole accused is produced through V.C.

It reflects from the perusal of the record that in spite summons being served upon Sunil Hambir and Nawab Ali both the witnesses have not entered appearance.

Issue WWA against Sunil Hambir and Nawab Ali with a bail of Rs.500/- each.

Fix 11.09.25 for production & evidence.

Prosecution to take steps.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to I.O., Ballygunge GRPS.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.