

S.T.-01(10)2024.

Order No.13.

Dated: 27.08.2025:

Record is put-up by filing a petition.

Witness Nawab Ali surrenders before the Court and enlarged on furnishing a PR bond of Rs.500/-.

Witness to remain present on dt. fixed.

To date, viz 11.09.25 for production & evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.