

S.T.-01(10)2024.

Order No.17.

Dated: 09.12.2025:

Today is fixed for production & evidence.

Sole accused files hazira.

Witness Subrata Das is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present, but alamat is not produced.

Fix 15.01.2026 & 16.01.2026 for production & evidence.

Previous schedule is hereby cancelled.

Witness Subrata Das to remain present on dt. fixed.

Alamat are to be produced properly.

Let a copy of order sheet be sent to I.O., Ballygunge, GRPS through I/C Ballygunge.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.